The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 109
RFAP TECHNOLOGY
The LP0402N Series Harmonic Low Pass Filter is based on the proprietary
RFAP Thin-Film multilayer technology. The technology provides a miniature
part with excellent high frequency performance and rugged construction for
reliable automatic assembly.
The RFAP Harmonic Low Pass Filter is offered in a variety of frequency

• Low Parasitics
• Better Heat Dissipation
HOW TO ORDER
LP
Style
0402
Size
XXXX
Frequency
MHz
N
Type
X
Sub-Type
N
Termination
LGA
Lead Free
TR
Taped & Reeled
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
QUALITY INSPECTION
Finished parts are 100% tested for electrical parameters and visual
characteristics. Each production lot is evaluated on a sample basis for:
• Static Humidity: 85ºC, 85% RH, 160 hours
• Endurance: 125ºC, IR, 4 hours
TERMINATION
Nickel/Lead-Free solder coating compatible with automatic soldering
technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
012419
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP0402N Series – LGA Termination
Low Pass – Harmonic Lead-Free
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.110
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
(Bottom View)
L
T
S
W
B
A
TERMINALS (TOP VIEW)
IN
OUT
GND
GND
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT (MM)
0.30
(0.012)
0.15
(0.006)
0.51
(0.020)
0.20
(0.008)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Guaranteed over –40°C to +85°C Operating Temperature Range)
L 1.0±0.05
(0.040±0.002)
W 0.58±0.04
(0.023±0.002)
T 0.35±0.5
(0.014±0.002)
A 0.20±0.06
(0.008±0.002)
B 0.18±0.05
(0.007±0.002)
S 0.05±0.05
(0.002±0.002)